LEGAL NOTICE

CITY OF WEST CARROLLTON RESIDENTIAL RENTAL REGISTRATION AND EDUCATION PROGRAM

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 3596 and Section 158.49(B) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of West Carrollton, notice is hereby given that all owners of residential rental property located within the city of West Carrollton are required to comply with the provisions of the Residential Rental Registration and Education Program, which is more fully described in Chapter 158: Property Maintenance Code. Owners must register all residential rental property located within the city with the Montgomery County Residential Rental Property Registration Program, and all residential rental property must undergo an inspection by the City of West Carrollton once every two years. Failure to comply with these requirements will result in a late fee, re-inspection fee, mandatory training, criminal complaint with potential court penalties, and/or the property being ordered condemned. The program requirements and penalties may be examined at the City of West Carrollton Planning & Building Department, 300 E. Central Ave., West Carrollton, Ohio, 45449, Monday-Friday, 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., or by visiting the City website at <u>www.westcarrollton.org</u>. For more information call 937-859-5783.